

SUPPLEMENT No. 3

то

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 3208 of 1st NOVEMBER, 1945

SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION.

No. 328.

THE CYPRUS COURTS OF JUSTICE ORDERS AND LAWS, 1927 TO 1945.

Rules of Court, 1945.

R. E. TURNBULL,

Acting Governor.

In exercise of the powers vested in the Governor by the Cyprus Courts of Justice Orders and Laws, 1927 to 1945 and of every other power him enabling in this behalf, and with the advice and assistance of the Chief Justice, His Excellency the Acting Governor has been pleased to make and hereby makes the following rules :---

1. These rules may be cited as the Rules of Court, 1945, and shall be read as one with the Rules of Court, 1938 to 1943 (hereinafter referred to as the "principal Rules") and the principal Rules and these rules may be cited together as the Rules of Court, 1938 to 1945.

2. Order 40 of the principal rules is hereby amended by the insertion therein of the following rules :----

"16. Where any judgment or order is sought to be executed out of the District of the Court by which such judgment or order is given, the writ shall be prepared by a Registrar of such Court in the same manner as any writ of execution to be executed within the District of the Court is prepared, save that it shall be addressed to the Sheriff of the District within which the writ is to be executed. Such writ shall be delivered by a Registrar to the party applying for the same, and shall be presented by him to the Registrar of the Court within the District of which it is to be executed. On presentation thereof by him the same shall be signed by one of the Judges of such last-mentioned Court, and shall then be passed to the Sheriff for execution.

17. Such writ when so signed shall for all purposes be deemed to be a writ issued out of such last-mentioned Court, and all questions arising in the course of, or consequent on the execution of such writ, shall be disposed of by such last-mentioned Court."

Given under the hand and official seal of the Acting Governor and the hand of the Chief Justice at Nicosia this 19th day of October, 1945.

E. ST. J. JACKSON, Chief Justice.

(M.P. 593/37/5.)

(273)